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P'llhlic Tru;it 01.fice .A.ct, 1908, and its .A.mendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Pnblic Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in 
respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose narr.es, residences, and occupations (so far as 

known) are hereunder set forth:-

Date Date Testate or Stamp Office No. Name. Occupation. Residence. Election of Death. filed. Intestate. concerned. 

1 Blyth, Eva Domestic servant Timaru 18/2/01 15/7/38 Intestate Christchurch. 
2 Blyth, Georgianna Widow Gleniti 12/1/37 15/7/38 

1 Hokitilrn. 3 Boustridge, Francis Fred- Miner .. Brunner 23/6/38 15/7/38 
erick 

4 Cook,John Retired wool-dyer Auckland 23/6/38 15/7/28 Testate Auckland. 
5 Foote, George Hanson Settler New Plymouth .. 8/6/38 15/7/38 

Int~~tate 
New Plymouth. 

6 Jones, Henry Thomas Mel- Labourer Wanganui 19/6/38 15/7/38 Wellington. 
ton 

7 Lambeth, James William .. Motor-driver Wellington 4/8/37 15/7/38 " 8 Martin, John Thomas Postmaster 
Auokl~nd 

5/6/38 15/7/38 Testate i " 9 Montgomery, Ruby Evangel Married woman (form- 27/5/38 15/7/38 I Auckland. 

McElhenny, Michael Ronald 
erly Wellington) 

10 Carpenter Oamaru 13/7/37 15/7 /38 Intestate Dunedin. 
11 McMinn, Elizabeth Jane Widow Plumstead, London 29/9/37 15/7/38 

; Ch~tchurch. 12 Nicholson, Hugh Carpenter South bridge 30/12/83 15/7/38 
13 Nicholson, Isabella Widow 

" 30/9/18 15/7/38 
Inverd~rgill. 14 Pope, Harriet Augusta Gore .. 23/6/38 15/7/38 

Test~te 15 Popple, Amelia Elizabeth .. 
R~tired carpenter 

Wellington 5/6/38 15/7/38 Wellington. 
16 Rutledge, John .. Birkdale 19/6/38 15/7/38 

Int~~tate 
Auckland. 

17 Smith, Charitable Married woman Dunedin 30/1/38 15/7/38 Dunedin. 
18 Tull, Cecil James Clerk .. Waikaia 24/6/38 15/7/38 Testate Invercargill. 
19 Ormiston, Emily Married woman Wellington (form- 23/6/38 18/7/38 Intestate Wellington. 

erly Hong Kong, 
China) 

-----· 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18th July, 1938. E. 0. HALES, Public Trustee. 

Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register. 

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 14th July, 1938. 

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, and section 18 (c) of the 
Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown within one month from 

the date hereof the mining privileges specified in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 

License 
N1) 

2149 
2150 
2658 
3035 
3074 
3115 

3267 

2062 
2065 
2155 

33681 

3556 
3577 
3591 
3666 
3667 
5085 
5088 
5116 
5190 
5348 

Date. 

24/5/24 
24/5/24 

12/11/31 
12/10/34 
7/12/34 
1/2/35 

20/3/36 

19/8/31 
3/9/31 

19/10/33 

6/3/83 

24/8/17 
18/10/17 
14/12/17 
18/7/18 
18/7/18 
7/4/33 
5/5/33 

14/7/33 
19/1/34 

26/10/34 

Nature of Privilege. 

Tunnel tail -race 

Dam 
Extended sea-beach claim 
Special sea-beach claim 
Extended alluvial claim 

Special sea-beach claim 

Water-race 
Dam 

Residence area 

Water-race .. 
Dam 
Drainage area 
Dam 
Extension water-race 
Ordinary alluvial claim 
Tail-race 
Special site 
Tail-race 
Special site 

SCHEDULE. 

Locality. 

Ross REGISTRY. 
Block II, Totara Survey District 

Block I, Totara 'survey District 
Block IV, Okuru Survey District 

Block IV, W;ltangitaona Survey 
District 

Block I, Waiho Survey District 

KUM.ARA REGISTRY. 
Block XI, Waimea Survey District 

Prospector's Terrace, Kumara 

HoKITIKA REGISTRY. 
Block VI, Kaniere Survey District 

Block X, Waime;'survey District 
Block XVI, Waimea Survey District 
Block X, Waimea Survey District 
Block V, Kaniere Survey District .. 

T. P. PAIN, Mining Registrar. 

Licensee. 

Neil Duncan McNicol. 

" James Jones, sen. 
Patrick John Clunan. 
Maurice Taylor. 
Edward G. Silk. 

Donald Hastings Cambridge. 

Charles Dalkie. 

Franci;• David Payn, and Thomas 
Newburgh. 

' Joseph Bernard Henry. 

Henry Jones. 

Albert'Jeremiah King. 
David Copperfield Finch. 
Charles Gilbert White. 
David Copperfield Finch. 
Richard Charles Wells. 
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