Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:-

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1 2 3 4 5 6	Blyth, Eva Blyth, Georgianna Boustridge, Francis Frederick Cook, John Foote, George Hanson Jones, Henry Thomas Melton Lambeth, James William	Domestic servant Widow Miner  Retired wool-dyer Settler Labourer  Motor-driver	Timaru Gleniti Brunner  Auckland New Plymouth Wanganui  Wellington	18/2/01 12/1/37 23/6/38 23/6/38 8/6/38 19/6/38 4/8/37	15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/28 15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38	Intestate ,,, Testate ,,, Intestate	Christchurch.  Hokitika.  Auckland. New Plymouth. Wellington.
8 9	Martin, John Thomas Montgomery, Ruby Evangel	Postmaster Married woman	Auckland (form- erly Wellington)	5/6/38 27/5/38	15/7/38 15/7/38	Testate	Auckland.
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	McElhenny, Michael Ronald McMinn, Elizabeth Jane Nicholson, Hugh Nicholson, Isabella Pope, Harriet Augusta Popple, Amelia Elizabeth Rutledge, John Smith, Charitable Tull, Cecil James Ormiston, Emily	Carpenter Widow Carpenter Widow , , , Retired carpenter Married woman Clerk Married woman	Oamaru Plumstead, London	13/7/37 29/9/37 30/12/83 30/9/18 23/6/38 5/6/38 19/6/38 30/1/38 24/6/38 23/6/38	15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38 15/7/38	Intestate ,,, ,,, Testate ,,, Intestate Testate Intestate	Dunedin.  Christchurch.  Invercargill.  Wellington. Auckland. Dunedin. Invercargill.  Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 18th July, 1938.

E. O. HALES, Public Trustee.

## ${\it Mining~Privileges~to~be~struck~off~the~Register}.$

Mining Registrar's Office, Hokitika, 14th July, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, and section 18 (c) of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that unless sufficient cause to the contrary be shown within one month from the date hereof the mining privileges specified in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

T. P. PAIN, Mining Registrar.

## SCHEDULE.

License No	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.
			Ross Registry.	
2149	24/5/24	Tunnel tail-race	Block II, Totara Survey District	Neil Duncan McNicol.
2150	24/5/24	,,	,,	,,
2658	12/11/31	Dam	Block I, Totara Survey District	James Jones, sen.
3035	12/10/34	Extended sea-beach claim	Block IV, Okuru Survey District	Patrick John Clunan.
3074	7/12/34	Special sea-beach claim	,,	Maurice Taylor.
3115	1/2/35	Extended alluvial claim	Block IV, Waitangitaona Survey	Edward G. Silk.
3267	20/3/36	Special sea-beach claim	Block I, Waiho Survey District	Donald Hastings Cambridge.
			Kumara Registry.	
2062	19/8/31	Water-race	Block XI, Waimea Survey District	Charles Dalkie.
2065	3/9/31	Dam	,,	,,
2155	19/10/33	,,	,,	Francis David Payn, and Thomas Newburgh.
33681	6/3/83	Residence area	Prospector's Terrace, Kumara	Joseph Bernard Henry.
			Hokitika Registry.	
3556	24/8/17	Water-race	Block VI, Kaniere Survey District	Henry Jones.
3577	18/10/17	Dam	,,	,,
3591	14/12/17	Drainage area	,,	, ,,
3666	18/7/18	Dam	,,	,,
3667	18/7/18	Extension water-race	,,	,,
5085	7/4/33	Ordinary alluvial claim	,, ·	Albert Jeremiah King.
5088	5/5/33	Tail-race	Block X, Waimea Survey District	David Copperfield Finch.
5116	14/7/33	Special site	Block XVI, Waimea Survey District	Charles Gilbert White.
5190	19/1/34	Tail-race	Block X, Waimea Survey District	David Copperfield Finch.
5348	26/10/34	Special site	Block V, Kaniere Survey District	Richard Charles Wells.